PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN MICHAEL APPLEGATE	06/08/2018
TAI HOON K. MATLIN	06/08/2018
JAMES EDWARD LOSSER	06/08/2018
MARK R. GARTZ	06/08/2018
PETER MALETICH	06/08/2018
DIPAN PRAVIN SURATI	06/12/2018
VADIM ROMANOVICH	06/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELLOWES, INC.	
Street Address:	1789 NORWOOD AVENUE	
City: ITASCA		
State/Country:	tate/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60143		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16003751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082135-0459440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAITHREYI JADDU
SIGNATURE:	/Maithreyi Jaddu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

PATENT 504958403 REEL: 046076 FRAME: 0268

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046076 FRAME: 0269 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Shawn Michael Applegate 917 Sunnydale Blvd Streamwood, IL 60107

Tai Hoon K. Matlin 2240 N. Aster Place Round Lake Beach, IL. 60073-4045

James Edward Losser 3106 Blackhawk Trail St. Charles, IL 60174

Mark R. Gartz 302 N. Pine Street Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Peter Maletich 1312 W Birchwood Ave., Apt. 3 Chicago, IL 60626

Dipan Pravin Surati 9485 Sumac Rd #G Des Plaines, IL 60016

Vadim Romanovich 2N565 Prairie Ave Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Fellowes, Inc. 1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 United States of America

> Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2 4811-9777-1112.vi

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

VARIABLE HEIGHT PLATFORM SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Patent Application 62/559843 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	06/08/18	
	06/08/2018	Signature of Shawn Michael Applegate Signature of Tai Isoon K. Matlin
Date:	48/18	Signature of James Edward Losser
Date:	6/8/18	Signature of Mark R. Gartz
Date:	6/3/18	Signature of Peter Maletich
Date:	6/12/18	<u> </u>
Date:	6/8/18	Signature of Dipan Pravin Surati Signature of Vadim Romanovich

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2 4811-9777-1112.v1